www.Hydra-Cell.com/metering • 17
SP/ST/SA Models Pulse-input and Analog-input Control
Smart and Intuitive Operation
•	 Simple key functions and user interface for ease of
operation.
•	 Range can be set between 1 and 300 strokes per minute in
1-stroke units.
•	 Discharge volume can be set up to the maximum flow

CN
26  •  www.Hydra-Cell.com/metering
SP/ST/SA Models How to Order
	 Order
Digits	 Code	 SP/ST/SA Series Solenoid Pump
1 - 2	 SP	 Pulse-input
	 ST	 Pulse-input with timer
	 SA	 Pulse-input and analog-input
3-5	 Flow Rate
	 030	 30 ml/min
	 060	 60 ml/min
	 100	 100 ml/min
	 200	 200 ml/min (only available as PE and PF)
	 03R	 30 ml/min with relief valve
	 06R	 60 ml/min with relief valve
	 10R	 100 ml/min with relief valve
6 - 7	 Materials of Construction: Head/O-ring/Valve Seat/Joint/Valve or Ball Stop/Hose (I.D. x O.D. mm)
	 (All contain PTFE diaphragms and ceramic check valve balls)	 Application
	 PE	 PVC/EPDM/EPDM/PVC/PVC/PE (6 x 8)	 General chemicals
	 PF	 PVC/FKM/FKM/PVC/PVC/PE (6 x 8)	 General chemicals
	 KE	 PVDF/EPDM/EPDM/PVDF/PVDF/PE (6 x 8) (No 200 ml/min)	 General chemicals
	 KF	 PVDF/FKM/FKM/PVDF/PVDF/PE (6 x 8) (No 200 ml/min)	 General chemicals
	 KP	 PVDF/FKM/PTFE/PVDF/PTFE/FEP (6 x 8) (No 200 ml/min)	 General chemicals
	 ST	 316SS/PTFE/-/Ceramic/PTFE/PTFE (6 x 8) 030, 060 and 100 models only	 General chemicals
	 CN	 Acrylic/FKM/FKM/PVC/PVC/PE (6 x 8) (No 200 ml/min)	 Outgassing fluids without automatic degassing joint
	 CD	 Acrylic/FKM/FKM/PVC/PVC - Hastelloy Spring/PE (6 x 8) (No 200 ml/min)	 Outgassing fluids with automatic degassing joint
	 BH	 PVC/EPDM/PTFE/PVC/PVC/PA (4 x 6)  030 and 03R models only	 High-pressure boiler applications
	 CH	 PVC/EPDM/PTFE/PVC/PVC/PA (4 x 6)  030 models only	 High-pressure chemical applications
	 HV	 PVC/FKM/-/PVC/-/PVC (12 x 18)  060 and 100 models only	 High-viscosity fluids
8	 Power Plug
	 S	 North American Plug	 Standard
	 B	 UK Plug	 CE UK
	 E	 European Plug	 CE Europe
	 L	 Asia	 Lead wire only
1
S
2 3 4 5 6 7 8
How to Order
A complete pump order number contains 8 digits based on the specified pump materials listed below.
SP03RPES ST03RPES SA03RPES SP060HVS SP03RKPS